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Math Science English

1 100613 BIBHA KUMARI SAH 4 4 4 4 95.00
Government 
School

Math Science English

1 100594 ARATI KUMARI YADAV 3.65 4 3.6 3.6 86.69

2 100579 ANISHA TAMANG 3.55 3.2 3.2 3.6 84.31
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2 100579 ANISHA TAMANG 3.55 3.2 3.2 3.6 84.31

3 100681 NEEYANTA RAI 3.4 3.2 3.6 3.6 80.75

4 100744 SAMIKSANG RAI 3.3 3.2 3.6 3.6 78.38

Math Science English

1 100691 NITA TAMANG 3.3 3.2 3.6 3.2 78.38

2 100707 PRIYA LIMBU 3.25 2.8 3.2 3.2 77.19

3 100574 ANGEELA RAI 3.2 3.6 3.2 3.6 76.00

4 100690 NISHUM LIMBU 2.75 2.4 2.8 2.4 65.31

5 100715 PUJA BISHWAKARMA 2.75 2.4 2.4 3.2 65.31

6 100610 BHAWANA SHRESTHA 406 38 44 57 50.75

Math Science English

1 100665 MANISHA KUMARI SHAH 1325 2.8 3.2 3.2 88.37

2 100602 ASMITA KARKI 1139 63 64 77 87.60

3 100618 DEWANTI KUMARI 
KALWAR

1113 39 68 40 85.62

4 100776 SUMITRA GIRI 1266 1.6 2 3.2 84.42
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Math Science English

1 100735 SABINA LIMBU 1089 41 47 34 83.76

2 100626 ENUKA BASNET 1086 38 44 44 83.53

3 100570 AMBIKA BUDHATHOKI 1080 56 74 84 83.12

4 100783 SWASTIKA GURUNG 1240 2 2.8 3.2 82.65

5 100595 ARATI JASRAJ 1062 33 49 49 81.68

6 100628 GANGA ADHIKARI 1062 43 53 51 81.67

7 100769 SONY KUMARI BHAGAT 
SHAH

1000 40 46 41 76.95

8 100656 LAXMI CHONGBANG 956 43 69 72 73.55

Math Science English

1 100694 PEMA SYANGMU SHERPA 4 4 4 4 95.00 Remote Area

2 100787 TINA SUBBA 4 4 4 4 95.00

3 100564 AFRIN AKHTAR 3.95 4 4 3.6 93.81 Math

4 100675 NABITA OJHA 3.95 3.6 4 4 93.81 Remote Area

5 100706 PRITI THAPA 3.95 3.6 4 4 93.81

6 100671 MINGSHI GURUNG 3.9 4 4 4 92.63

7 100587 ANJILA MADEN 3.9 4 4 4 92.63

8 100767 SMRITI RAI 3.9 4 4 4 92.63

TSLC Quota Alternative  Candidate

Total 
Obtained 
Mark %

RemarksS.N.
Permission 

No.
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S.N.
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No.
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SEE/SLC Remarks

General Full Paying Main Candidate

9 100725 RIJU POUDEL 3.9 4 3.6 4 92.63

10 100631 ISHALEEN RAI 3.85 4 4 4 91.44

11 100739 SACHIMA RAI 3.85 4 4 3.6 91.44

12 100668 MEDHAVI THAPA 3.84 3.6 3.6 4 91.20

13 100773 SUJA LAKANDRI 3.8 4 4 4 90.25 Dalit

14 100600 ASHMITA CHHETRI 3.8 4 4 4 90.25

15 100711 PRIYANKA KHIMDUNG 
RAI

3.8 4 3.6 4 90.25 Math

16 100615 BINISHA KARKI 3.8 3.6 3.6 4 90.25

17 100630 INU SHRESTHA 3.75 4 4 4 89.06 Science

18 100653 KUMARI BHANDARI 3.75 4 3.6 2.8 89.06

19 100768 SONIM TAMANG 3.75 3.6 3.6 4 89.06 Adibasi Janajati

20 100745 SAMIKSHA KHATIWADA 3.75 3.6 3.6 4 89.06

21 100679 NAMUNA KHADKA 3.7 4 4 4 87.88

22 100584 ANJALI KUMARI MEHTA 3.7 4 3.6 4 87.88
Government 
School

23 100731 RIYA LIMBU 3.7 4 3.6 4 87.88

24 100632 JAMUNA BHANDARI 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 87.88

25 100736 SABINA KARKI 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 87.88

26 100724 RIDDHI KUMARI RAJAK 3.65 4 4 3.6 86.69

27 100642 KAJAL MAHATO 3.65 4 4 3.6 86.69

28 100566 AKRITI ROKKA 3.65 4 3.6 3.6 86.69 Science
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Math Science English

1 100782 SWASTIKA BARAILY 3.65 4 3.2 3.6 86.69 Math

2 100649 KRISHA RAI 3.65 3.6 3.6 4 86.69

3 100578 ANISHA KUMARI SARDAR 3.65 3.6 3.6 3.6 86.69 Dalit

4 100607 AYUSHA KARKI CHHETRI 3.65 3.6 3.6 3.6 86.69 Science

5 100608 AYUSHA SHARMA 
BAJGAIN

3.65 3.6 3.2 3.6 86.69

6 100638 JIBIKA DAHAL 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50
Government/Ok
haldhunga

7 100738 SABINA GAUTAM 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50
Government/San
khuwasava

8 100561 AARATI KOIRALA 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50
Government 
/Sunsari

9 100730 RIYA KUMARI URAW 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50 Dalit

10 100569 ALISHA RAI 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50
Adibasi 
Janajati/Remote

Math Science English

1

Math Science English

General Full  Paying Alternative Candidate
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Math Science English

1

Math Science English

1 100693 PABITRA LIMBU 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50 Janajati/ Remote

2 100705 PREETI GURUNG 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50 Adibasi Janajati

3 100777 SUNAMI SHRESTHA 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50 Adibasi Janajati

4 100780 SUSHMA KUMARI SAH 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50

5 100647 KHUSBU SHAH 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50

6 100583 ANJALI KUMARI 
CHAURASIYA

3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50

7 100582 ANJALI YADAV 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50

8 100721 RANI YADAV 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50

9 100606 ASWINA GHIMIRE 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.50

10 100754 SARITA BK 3.6 3.2 4 3.6 85.50

11 100701 PRATIBHA CHAPAGAIN 3.6 2.8 3.6 3.6 85.50

12 100565 AKRITEE RAI 3.55 3.6 3.6 4 84.31

13 100589 ANKITA SHRESTHA 3.55 3.6 3.6 3.6 84.31

14 100765 SITA KUMARI YADAV 3.55 3.6 3.6 3.2 84.31

15 100761 SHIBANI RAJBANSHI 3.55 3.2 3.6 3.6 84.31

16 100598 ASHMI GURUNG 3.55 2.4 3.6 4 84.31

17 100781 SUSMA SAPKOTA 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.6 83.13

18 100623 EDNA TOLANGI 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.2 83.13

19 100651 KRITI KHATRI 3.5 3.6 3.2 3.6 83.13

General Full Paying Pass List

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Student

SLC/SEE Total 
Obtained 

Marks/GPA 

Marks Obtained in 
SEE/SLC

Total 
Obtained 
Mark %

Remarks
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20 100657 LESLI LIMBU 3.5 3.6 2.8 4 83.13

21 100749 SANGITA KARKI 3.5 3.2 4 3.2 83.13

22 100712 PRIYANKA RAYA 3.5 3.2 3.6 4 83.13

23 100687 NIRO KUMARI MANDAL 3.5 3.2 3.6 3.6 83.13

24 100778 SUPRABHA SHRESTHA 3.5 3.2 3.6 3.6 83.13

25 100633 JAYA RAUNIYAR 3.5 3.2 3.6 3.6 83.13

26 100643 KALPANA YADAV 3.5 3.2 3.6 3.6 83.13

27 100573 AMRITA RANA CHHETRI 3.5 3.2 3.2 3.6 83.13

28 100591 APEKSHA SUBBA 3.5 3.2 2.8 4 83.13

29 100635 JENNIFER RAI 3.5 2.8 3.6 3.6 83.13

30 100650 KRISITA KHADKA 3.5 2.4 3.6 4 83.13

31 100764 SHRISTI LIMBU 3.45 4 3.2 3.6 81.94

32 100660 MANANG RAI 3.45 3.6 3.6 4 81.94

33 100622 DURGA KUMARI YADAV 3.45 3.6 3.6 3.6 81.94

34 100629 IKSHA LIMBU 3.45 3.6 3.6 3.6 81.94

35 100669 MIKFUNG LINGTHEP 3.45 3.6 3.6 3.6 81.94

36 100750 SANKALPA LIMBU 3.45 3.2 3.6 3.6 81.94

37 100704 PRATIVA ROKAYA 3.45 3.2 3.6 3.6 81.94

38 100586 ANJANA RAI 3.45 3.2 3.2 3.6 81.94

39 100753 SAPHAL RAI 3.4 3.6 3.2 3.6 80.75

40 100719 RADHIKA TAMANG 3.4 3.6 3.2 3.6 80.75

41 100678 NAMRATA CHAUDHARY 3.4 3.6 3.2 3.2 80.75

42 100648 KHUSHBOO KUMARI 
YADAV

3.4 3.2 3.6 3.6 80.75

43 100728 RIVASHMA PANCHKOTI 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 80.75 Dalit43 100728 RIVASHMA PANCHKOTI 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 80.75 Dalit

44 100752 SAPANA THAPA MAGAR 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 80.75

45 100667 MAYLING LIMBU 3.4 2.8 3.6 3.6 80.75

46 100775 SUMI SUBEDI 3.4 2.8 3.2 3.6 80.75

47 100709 PRIYA BLON 3.35 3.6 3.6 3.6 79.56

48 100563 AERIKA KARKI 3.35 3.6 3.2 3.6 79.56

49 100716 PURNA KUMARI KHATRI 3.35 3.2 3.6 3.6 79.56

50 100672 MONIKA DAS 3.35 3.2 3.6 3.2 79.56

51 100737 SABINA PHUYAL 3.35 3.2 3.2 3.2 79.56

52 100702 PRATIKSHA CHAUDHARY 3.35 3.2 3.2 3.2 79.56

53 100682 NEHA KUMARI SHAH 3.35 3.2 2.8 3.6 79.56

54 100723 REWATA DAHAL 3.35 2.8 3.6 3.6 79.56 Remote Area

55 100590 ANSHU DAHAL 3.35 2.8 3.6 3.6 79.56

56 100697 PRAGATI RAI 3.35 2.8 3.6 3.2 79.56

57 100760 SHARMILA BHANDARI 3.3 4 3.6 3.6 78.38

58 100661 MANASRI DHAKAL 3.3 3.2 3.6 3.2 78.38

59 100636 JESSICA PALUNGA 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.6 78.38 Janajati

60 100567 ALISHA YADAV 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.6 78.38

61 100732 ROJINA BUDHATHOKI 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 78.38
Government 
School

62 100659 MAHIMA GHIMIRE 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 78.38

63 100616 DEBIKA RAYA 3.3 2.8 3.6 3.2 78.38

64 100676 NAIMA RAI 3.3 2.8 3.2 3.6 78.38

65 100734 RONISHA BASNET 3.3 2.8 2.8 3.6 78.38

66 100611 BHUMIKA SHRESTHA 3.3 2.4 3.6 3.2 78.38
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67 100747 SAMIKSHYA RAI 3.3 2 4 3.6 78.38 Janajati

68 100581 ANJALI KUMARI SAH 3.3 2 4 3.6 78.38

69 100568 ALISHA SHRESTHA 3.25 4 2.8 3.2 77.19

70 100741 SAFALTA BHANDARI 3.25 3.6 3.2 3.6 77.19

71 100772 SUBINA KUMARI MARIK 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.6 77.19

72 100592 APEKSHYA SINJALI 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.6 77.19

73 100585 ANJALI KUMARI MANDAL 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.6 77.19

74 100640 KABITA BHANDARI 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.2 77.19

75 100729 RIYA RAI 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.2 77.19

76 100779 SUPRIYA GURUNG 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.2 77.19

77 100645 KARUNA ACHARYA 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.2 77.19

78 100572 AMISHA SANGBAHAMPHE 3.25 3.2 2.8 3.6 77.19

79 100689 NISHA SHANKAR 3.25 2.8 4 3.2 77.19

80 100692 OSIMA LIMBU 3.25 2.8 3.6 3.2 77.19

81 100710 PRIYANKA KARN 3.25 2.8 3.2 3.6 77.19

82 100646 KARUNA KARKI 3.25 2.8 3.2 3.6 77.19

83 100766 SMRITI BHATTARAI 3.25 2.8 3.2 3.2 77.19

84 100652 KRITIKA BOHORA 3.2 3.6 3.6 2.8 76.00

85 100575 ANGEELA RAI 3.2 3.6 3.2 3.6 76.00

86 100673 MUNA SHERPA 3.2 3.2 3.6 3.2 76.00

87 100663 MANILA SIMKHADA 3.2 3.2 3.6 3.2 76.00

88 100751 SANSKRITI THAPA 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.6 76.00

89 100612 BIBHA CHAUDHARY 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76.00

90 100755 SARITA LIMBU 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76.0090 100755 SARITA LIMBU 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76.00

91 100757 SELI RAI 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76.00

92 100756 SEJAL GHIMIRE 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76.00

93 100784 SWASTIKA BISTA 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76.00

94 100699 PRAMILA ANGDEMBE 3.2 3.2 2.8 3.6 76.00

95 100771 SUBINA RAI 3.2 2.8 3.2 3.6 76.00

96 100571 AMICHHYA DHAKAL 3.2 2.8 3.2 3.2 76.00

97 100788 USHA KUSUM DAHAL 3.2 2.8 3.2 3.2 76.00

98 100596 ARBINA MAHARJAN 3.2 2.8 2.8 2.8 76.00

99 100785 SWETA SANJEL 3.2 2.4 3.2 3.6 76.00

100 100609 BARSA KATWAL 3.2 2.4 3.2 3.6 76.00

101 100683 NEHA LIMBU 3.2 2.4 2.8 4 76.00

102 100786 SYARONA RAI 3.2 2 3.2 3.6 76.00

103 100670 MINA RAI 604 80 83 77 75.50

104 100654 LAXMI BHATTA 600 63 68 84 75.00

105 100713 PUJA KUMARI 
CHAUDHARY

3.15 3.2 3.2 3.2 74.81

106 100695 PEMA HANGMA RAI 3.15 3.2 2.8 3.6 74.81

107 100748 SANDHIYA LIMBU 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.6 74.81

108 100759 SHANTI RAI 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.2 74.81

109 100624 ELIZA RAI 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.2 74.81

110 100714 PUJA RAI 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.2 74.81

111 100634 JEENA BHATTARAI 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.2 74.81

112 100727 RITIKA SAH 3.15 2.4 3.6 3.2 74.81

113 100605 ASTHA LIMBU 3.15 2.4 3.2 3.6 74.81

114 100627 GANGA BISHWAKARMA 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 73.63
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115 100685 NIRMALA RAI 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 73.63

116 100743 SAKUNTALA SHRESTHA 3.1 2.8 3.2 3.6 73.63

117 100664 MANISHA RAJAK 3.1 2.8 3.2 3.2 73.63

118 100666 MANISHA YAKHA 3.1 2.8 3.2 3.2 73.63

119 100733 ROJINA KOIRALA 3.1 2.4 3.6 3.2 73.63

120 100762 SHRADDHA SHRESTHA 587 79 79 84 73.38

121 100620 DIPSHIKHA PHOMBO 
LIMBU

3.05 2.8 3.2 3.2 72.44

122 100758 SHANTI RAI 3.05 2.8 3.2 3.2 72.44

123 100658 LIJA KHATIWADA 3.05 2.8 3.2 3.2 72.44

124 100580 ANITA PANDEY 3.05 2.8 2.8 3.2 72.44

125 100703 PRATIKSHA DAHAL 3.05 2.4 3.2 3.2 72.44

126 100698 PRAJITA KHATIWADA 3.05 2.4 2.8 3.2 72.44

127 100684 NIRJALA RAI 3.05 2 2.8 3.6 72.44

128 100603 ASMITA BISTA 3 3.6 2.4 2.8 71.25

129 100700 PRATHANA SUBBA 3 2.8 2.8 3.6 71.25

130 100789 YONJANA LIMBU 3 2.4 2.8 3.2 71.25

131 100625 ELIZA LIMBU 3 2 3.2 3.2 71.25

132 100746 SAMIKSHYA RAI 3 2 3.2 3.2 71.25

133 100621 DIVYA RAI 561 87 81 75 70.13

134 100588 ANJITA LIMBU 561 82 66 70 70.13

135 100655 LAXMI RAI 561 69 60 84 70.13

136 100641 KAJAL KUMARI MANDAL 2.95 2.8 3.2 3.2 70.06

137 100560 AAKRITI THAPA 2.95 2 3.6 2.8 70.06

138 100599 ASHMIE EIJAM LIMBU 2.9 2.8 2.4 3.2 68.88138 100599 ASHMIE EIJAM LIMBU 2.9 2.8 2.4 3.2 68.88

139 100763 SHRISTI GURUNG 2.9 2.8 2.4 2.8 68.88

140 100617 DEEPA KATUWAL 2.9 2.4 2.8 3.6 68.88

141 100577 ANISHA KUMARI 
RAJBANSHI

2.9 2 2.8 3.2 68.88

142 100717 PUSHPAKSHI KHATIWADA 2.85 2.8 3.2 3.6 67.69

143 100774 SUJILA RAI 2.85 2.8 2.4 3.6 67.69

144 100604 ASTHA ROKAHA 535 51 64 79 66.88

145 100740 SADIKSHYA KARKI 2.8 2.4 2.8 3.2 66.50

146 100576 ANGELICA TAMANG 2.8 2 2.8 3.2 66.50

147 100614 BINISHA MAGAR 2.75 2.4 2.8 3.2 65.31

148 100688 NIRUTA GAUTAM 2.75 2 2.8 2.8 65.31

149 100662 MANILA PANCHKOTI 2.7 2.4 2.8 3.6 64.13

150 100619 DIKSHA KAFLE 505 61 59 64 63.13

151 100637 JHARANA RAI 2.65 2.4 2.8 2.4 62.94

152 100680 NANDANI SHRESTHA 2.65 2.4 2.4 2.8 62.94

153 100722 RANJITA SOREN 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.4 61.75

154 100601 ASMITA GAUTAM 2.6 2 2.4 2.8 61.75

155 100677 NAMITA RAI 488 49 54 72 61.00

156 100718 RACHANA TAMANG 2.55 2 2.8 2.4 60.56

157 100726 RIMA RAI 483 40 53 67 60.38

158 100686 NIRMALA KARKI 476 34 70 82 59.50

159 100674 MUNA POKHAREL 2.5 2.8 2 3.2 59.38

160 100593 ARADHANA GURUNG 2.5 2.8 2 2.8 59.38

161 100696 POOJA YADAV 2.45 2 2 2.8 58.19

162 100742 SAJANA RAI 455 42 57 75 56.88
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163 100562 AAYUSHI RAI 2.3 2 2 2.8 54.63

164 100639 JUSHI YADAV 2.2 2 2.4 2 52.25

165 100708 PRIYA LIMBU 410 33 58 58 51.25

166 100770 SUBHEKSHYA REGMI 410 32 50 53 51.25

167 100720 RAKSHA KATTEL 2.15 2.4 2.4 2 51.06

168 100597 ARUNA KULUNG 408 50 51 51 51.00

169 100644 KARIMA RAI 379 32 49 63 47.38
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